
2026 “Holy” Hiking Events 

For outdoor adventurers of any age who enjoy a 3-5 mile casual hike over varied terrain. 
It’s “holy” because we hike on Sunday, enjoying God’s beautiful creation! 

All hikes begin with a carpool from church right after coffee hour. 
Coordinators: Rudy Schock and Linda Grund  

 

 
 

Sunday January 18 – Planning Session 
 

Sunday February 8 – JAM trail south from Wilmington – 4 miles, flat, paved  
 

Sunday March 15– C&D Canal from St George’s trailhead – 4 miles, flat, paved 
 

Saturday April 18  –Susquehanna Greenway “Bluebell” Trail – 4-5 mile beautiful wooded, flat 
hike. Leaving from church at 9:15. 

 
Sunday May 10 – Ashland Nature Center – 4 miles, mostly flat, mostly woods 

 
Sunday June 28  – Lums Pond – 4 miles, flat, wooded 

   
Sunday July 19 – Judge Morris Estate  – 4 miles, wooded, mostly flat 

  
Sunday August 16 – Rittenhouse Park – 4.5 miles, wooded, mostly flat 

 
Sunday September 20 – White Clay Creek Preserve - Lot 2 – 4 miles, wooded, flat 

 
Sunday October 25 – William Redd Park and Newark Reservoir – 4 miles, mixed terrain, 

mostly flat   
 

Sunday November 22– Battery Park in Old New Castle – 4 miles, paved, flat 
 

Sunday December 20 –– Brandywine Springs in Wilmington – 4 mile, wooded, some hills 
 

January 17, 2026 will be the planning session for 2027 
 


